Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Friday, September 16, 2022, at 12:00 pm.

Open Session

- ARPA discussion with the City of Brockton
- Minute acceptance: July 21, 2022, and August 11, 2022
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Rebecca Galandzi anniversary step increase to 13-6;
 Cheryl Enegess retiring as Payroll Clerk/Accounts Payable; Tia Quinn hired as Data Entry Manager 18-1; Inacia Teixeira hired as permanent full-time custodian 3-1; John Moran temporary emergency full time custodian 1-1 extension through October 14, 2022; Maria Anjos hired as temporary 90-day emergency full time custodian 1-1.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Cheryl Enegess sick leave buy back vote
- CARES Act: update and distribution votes
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and votes
- Vote Plymouth County Vehicle Bid extension for Liberty Chevrolet
- Award Plymouth County Vehicle Bid IFBs for 2022 with County option renewals to 2026
- Court House Rent Report audit letter
- Treasurer's report
- Register's report
- Extension Director's report
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
- Administrator's report
 - o 50 Obery Street Rent RFP for former Old Republic space
 - Upcoming meeting dates and schedule Advisory Board meeting Thursday, October 27
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: July 21, 2022
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, the County Woodlot, Plymouth, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

Sandra M. Wright, Chairman Gregory M. Hanley Jared L. Valanzola Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: September 13, 2022, at 3:00 pm at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth